<

BUILDING PERMIT

{Office Copy) -

o

AUTHORITY
HATTAKERE CITY COUNCIL

PO ;«.}
i

1A .

1/56 j@é '

N WIS, SN 4
Receipt No. Date Permit Issued (}-/ y
4 CWNER / h 4 ELEER )
. ’ HETHERINGTON, KIH MR HETHERINGTON, MR KIH
Name . Nam{\\
' 130 STH TITIRANG] RD T 730 SOUTH TITIR&NGI RGAD
Mailing Address - TITIRANGI Mailing Addfessnnmu AUCKLAND
AUCKLAND
- ) , - -
PROPERTY ON WHICH BUILDING IS TO BE ERECTED/DEMOLISHED AR
4 STENE N TECAMDE SCRIZTON N
3
Streat No. : 33700-095-00
- TMN&! D Valuation Roll N )
' Street Name . Lot Di: 11744
KOODLAND PARK DP.
. Town/District ' Section ’
NEW LYNN Block: .

Riding Survey District -
\ J . J .
4 [DESCRIBLONORIEROEOSE DIWORIIANDIMANRUREOSEGEIUSE A [

RE-ERECT DNELLING _ ' |
\& _ - : - J
a EYCORIAREA) OWE MNGIONIS) A A2 UREICERE RV Y
Whole 30 Number ° - | 3 oo :
L $q. Metres Erected Enter Number in Box
e ~\ : 1. NEW BUILDING — exclude domestic garages and d(;mestic ouwuildinbs K
. Beildin 11.500.00 2. FOUNDATIONS ONLY - |
~ ESTIMATED P‘IH bing ’5' 0 0'00 3. 'ALTERED, REPAIRED, EXTENDED — include conversions and resited buildings
VALUES ) "‘,‘na : 00,00 4. NEW CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN BUILDINGS — include demolitions
$ r a(‘ : . C<in 5. DOMESTIC GARAGES AND DOMESTIC OUTBUILDINGS
L e 4 2 6. SMALL CHIMNEYS, APPLIANCES AND.FIREPLACES
TOTAL (INCLUDING G.ST) -lz.500.02 : .
N, 262 -20
N T v, Y S
'\ R X v ~*!.‘Ea-‘.:-":»1-
} PEAMIT ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1) T0 NOTATIONS ON PLANS. ‘
2} SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF RESOURCE CONSENT GRANTED 4 JUNE 1992 PURSUANT
10 SECTIONS 104,105 & 108 QF THE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991, . .
3) ENGINEER'S CALCULATIONS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PERMT DRAWINGS
AND ARE TO BE STRICTLY ADHERED 70, )
4) A REGISTERED ENGINEER 15 TO INSPECT FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION AND 1S FO
_ [SSUE TG COUNCIL ANIAS -BUILT CERTIFICATE STATINS COHPL!ANCE HITH SOILS
REPURT AND ENGINEER'S DESIGN,
§) SUBJECT' TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE SECOND- HAND BUILD!NG HATERIALS REPORT
3 NYABER 04 DATED 25 FEBRUARY 1992, e
6) NO PLUMBING WORK TO COMMENCE UNTIL PLUNBING PERMIT HAS BEEN UPLIFYED, - |
AUTHORISED OFFICER. . 3« Fomghrt s eevvrv™esonss E
A min
4 e ) r o ;‘af; By BC/LA/OY
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BUILDING PERMIT

AUTHORITY -
WAITAKERE CITY COUNCIL

N 12781

Receipt No.

' 1/55;52?

" HETHERINGTON,KIN, MR

Name

730 STH TITIRANGI RD
TITIRANG]
AUCKLAND

Mailing Address

_/

Date Permit Issuedm 05/%2
"7  BUILDER oo Lo T e

RETHERINGTON MR KIN

Name
730 SOUTH TITIRANGI ROAD

Mailing Address
~ TITIRANG] AUCKLAND

PROPERTY ON WHICH BUILDING IS TO BE ERECTED/DEMOLISHED

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - : .

. \

Street No. KH .
TAINUL RD Valuation Roil Nghu?ﬂﬁ'ﬂss-w
Street Name Lot
DP. op 37794 .
Town/District WOODLAND PARK Section .
Block ‘“
LRiding NEW LYNK Survey District H
L)

 RE-ERECT DHELLING -

-

- DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK AND MAIN PURPOSE OF USE

FLOOR AREA

. DWELLING UNITS

Whole
Sq. Metres

Number
$0 Erected 1

NATURE OF PERMIT

wa

PR

3 Enter Number in Box

ESTIMATED
VALUES
$

11,500.00
508.00

500.00
\‘ S-")-‘n.' L4

Building

Plunbing

Drainage
&.5.7

TFOTAL (INCLUDING G.ST)}

i
l‘f’, ob2 ~oa

vy

L

NEW BUILDING — exchude domestic garages and domestic ohtbuildings '
FOUNDATIONS ONLY ' .

ALTERED, REPAIRED, EXTENDED = include conversions and sesited buitdings
NEW CO_NSTRUCTION OTHER THAN BUILDINGS — include demolitions
DOMESTIC GARAGES AND DOMESTIC QUTBUILDINGS

SMALL CHIMNEYS, APPLIANCES AND FIREPLACES

& ook W N

PERMIT ISSUED SUBJECT TG THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1) TO NOTATIONS ON PLANS.

~2) SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF RESOURCE CONSENT GRANTED 4 JUNE 1992 PURSUANT
TO SECTIONS 104,105 & 108 OF THE RESOURCE NANAGEMENT ACT 1991.

3) ENGINEER'S CALCULATIONS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PERNIT DRAWINGS
AND ARE TO BE STRICTLY ADHERED 10,

4) A REGISTERED ENGINEER 1S TO INSPECT FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION AND IS T9
ISSUE TO COUNCIL AN AS-BUILT CERTIFICATE STATING COMPLIANCE WITH SOILS
REPORT AND ENGINEER'S DESIGN, '

§) SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE SECOND-HAND BUELDING MATERIALS REPORT
NUMSER 04 DATED 25 FEBRUARY 1892,

§) NO PLUNBING ¥ORX TO COMMENCE UNTIL PLUMBING PERMIT HAS BEEN UPLIFTED,

AUTHORISED OFFICER... R . Jork

--------------

NOTICE TO APPLICANT — SEE REVERSE

BC/LAIDY

. — — —— i ip— s\,



Date Inspected REMARKS [e.qg. stage reached with work}

- - - ) s
2.1 93 Mvhﬂﬂ/ @/W MW% _/A/’Nf
. 2 / . .

7

COMPLETED {Signature) Date / /




- CITY OF WAITAKERE

- _ {{

‘t: .-J:
Owner Mr//z“%ﬁ”‘}'f"m ..... Occupier ... USSR
i, ¢ }
* REPORT ON INSPECTION CARRIED OUT

| M L/aoﬂ/éf’w/ Jeutl

T3¢ FOOD ex S ESY

f, 4.5 'ﬁ’n; - T F--—-""""""_*’*
= S— ey e M e T
——
v
3‘7‘7 ..... ‘73 ...... Date INSpector . ..oooiiiiieee

LINCOLN
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Waitakere City 97 /5,
REPORT OF INSPECTION CARRIED OUT
OF SECOND HAND BUILDING MATERIALS

Material desired for erecting /Off/("/ Ty

At 35?!?7/(//?6///00r"/0nr/ﬁ}4Aff//?/)fp§'7774

Report ... /4. .4 f'S/vfzf'”*’Of[A€40—5 MA?M‘CFGA/'J»AX

Ul g |

/. :
/)a/fz PR W o A;ﬂ//f /"f’f’/:"/-_-, 2T fﬂof LOJ‘"(} AL ] pf'c‘/nfl/f
) f

e
p///’ PR ¥ B SN ] "

N.B. THIS IS NOT A BU".DING PERM'T Before any building work or Re-erection

of Old Buildings is carried out, a Buitding
Permit MUST be obtained,



| NAME : Sug :ﬂ-p'g 20wl

& =« RELOCATED DWELLINGS - PLANNING ASSESSMENT

ADDRESS (New Site): .33 Tarmees Rd 4/..”.,//.“/: Y

DESCRTPTICN OF AREA {(Include any existing house on the site and the type
of houses in the general area)

w3 .-a‘ue - - N aq ¢ O{ A q /”/

ML_;_;L_&S_@LLL‘J o brackef
ﬁp wumLer 19[ Ca_gjé _.LALA&AJ_J_M_KI_LG_-_Lé-

' DESCRIPTION OF HOUSE TO BE REILOCATED:

thff Z"y/e qu,-g U/ﬁl/ OO m , » )*oa‘p
/?s //( /pu:-c /S5 I » f{-‘l A“SA IT 4.,/:// Wof-
C/cfr-acf -/ro:m Aoufgf L n Tz.e 1-mw¢-q//'a'fe V;CI'»J"'{?

RECCMMENDATTION
That pursuant to Section 88 o6f the Resource Managemént Act 1991
consent be granted to the application by Sue X700 202

to relocate a dwellinghouse to Tar . J Ko oo/ / n e k
A for the following reason:-

(1) The external style condition and appearance of the building is
visually campatible with development on the same site and on
© adjoining sites.

but subject to the following conditions:-

(1) /Aa{ a /Duf/o/fnq Fr»ulz ée a///j/y/arrqran/e(/

(2)

(3)

(4)

AS RECCMMENDED

o
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Page 1 of 4

APPLICATION FOR INSPECTION OF SECOND-HAND BRUILDINGS

The Engineer
WAITAKERE CITY QOUNCIL

1 %S—*@W\O”QW ............................. TR
hefeby make application to erect a second-hand building at:
Lot %G ..... DP 3779‘{‘ ..........

Road Name and NO ..... 33 . -—[—Q—‘QU‘ .. ‘Qd ..... V\l OOd\OOd . p.QV k .
Locality veeen.. iiTiEkg]?fEEBGB..: ............... e ettt nannenetentataannannns

I have read the conditicns attached to this application and am aware of the
restrictions imposed on the re-erection of second-hand buildings and fully
accept Council's policy of a Bond and Non-compliance Fee., This application is
made in the light of my acceptance of that condition, and any failure on my
behalf to pay this Bond makes my application null and void.

I enclose {1) Inspection Fee of $ HO ...... (see notes attached)
(2) The key to the building
: Signature of Applicant %‘//OW ........ SN

------------------------------------------------------------

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY = V2734004 24/02/925UBT

FEE tuvivrivnsansnnns . Receipt NO .. ...ivineunnns
. A/C INSSECHAND
The application to re-erect a second-hand building is NOT APPROVED/APPROVED

(Building Surveyor)

1% -

110.00



 WALL CLADDING:

Page 2 of 4

0] oo 3 of o' o 1 J

JOINERY:

CONAI IO 4esievnncseassnoacasosensosnsacasssansusessnnnsasasssnnesesss

ROOF':

Type: cheerens titesasaaesesanns e

oML I ON: i s v esocnvencsnasannusessansscaossanaonssansenssnnensesenss

SUB-FLOOR:

Bearers (070) T 8 ot o -1

Joists (800791 B 1 o Ko o 13N AN

F.o0ring Condition: ..iuieeveneoncansncecanssrcassaceacnnsensasanss

INSIDE:

Wall Lining: et hedssssetantitirenna

4 8 8 8 8T S48 FABET S ERETE LI EE A

Ceiling Lining: ...i.iceceenensacenns C e haseciibaessretaensetarreetannann

ROOM LAYOUT:

P I R R T I IR R A R R I A R N A I R A Y N I R A N ]

GENERAL CONDITION:

R I I R R R N R R A L I R O A R RSP

L R I R A I I N RN R A R L N ]

-----..;-.--.-,..-\---,---cu.------'-----.--o...-....------o-----.q-u---.---.--- ----------
b " 3

GEAN LN L e ml T .

R R R R R I T I R A I N I B N L)

L A N A I I I N R RN I I R R R R R B R SRR B )

L R A A R I I O R I A A L I R A A N A B R BRI S B L B I

L R A I A R N LI N N
L I R N N N N NN

L I N N N L R I R R I I I R A B I

e
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Page 3 of 4

RELOCATION OF SECOND-HAND BUILDINGS

STANDARD CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTAELE COMPLIANCE

The following conditions are applicable to any appllcatlon for the relocation of
second-hand dwellings in the City.

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Houses of ten (10) years of age or less shall be permitted within all
residential zones without bond, but require inspection and building permit.

Houses over ten years old will require inspection and bond, together with an
appraisal report by the Inspecting QOfficer.

All decayed timbers and other building materials and fittings which in the
opinion of the Inspecting Officer are considered unsound shall be removed
and replaced with new sound material.

Subfloor construction shall be upgraded to ccrrply' with current bylaws.

The existing roof, including guttering and downpipes shall be checked and
cleaned and as necessary replaced with new materials to ensure camplete
watertightness.

The camplete subfloor of the building shall be flood spray treated with
borer control chemicals to a standard recommended by a borer treatment com-
pany and a certificate issued, acceptable to Council, whenever the

. inspecting Officer deems it necessary.

The ' exterior of the dwelling shall be renovated, where necessary, to
Council's satisfaction within six (6) months of relocation. '

A Building Permit shall be taken out for the re-erection of the building.

All works shall be campleted within one year of the issue of the Building
Permit, otherwise the $2,200.00 Bond shall be forfeited to Council.

In addition to the bond being forfeited a non-compliance fee of $110.00 per
week at the expiry of twelve (12) months shall be charged until campletion
of the building.

Unless forfeited the Bond shall be discharged on ccmpletlon of all works to
the satisfaction of Council.

All planning requirements shall be adhered to.

The external style, condition and appearance of the building, together with
any landscaping or other site development works will be assessed having
regard to visual campatibility with existing development on the same S:Lte or.
on adjoining sites.
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Page 4 of 4 + 4 -

NoTEs

1. FEES

Iﬁspection of builaings within Waitaker'e City : $110.00. -

Inspection of buildings outside Waltakere City : $220.00 plus 60 cents per
kilometre travelled outside thé City boundary. © - " T - R

Prelining inspections of new stock houses prebuilt within Waitakere City:
$40.00.

(A1l charges inclusive of G.S5.T.)

GENERAL

Buildings must conform to the regquirements of Council's current building
bylaws, and intending epplicants are advised to confer with the Inspecting
Officer.

INSPECTION

t

No inépeétion will be mede of any - second-Hand buildings until:

(a) The key to the building is delivered to the Insgecting Officer. (This
is to ke done at the time of making application for inspection, unless
specific arrangements are made with ‘the Inspecting Ofiicer for the
building to be open when he calls)..

(b) The applicant provides adequate access to subfloor arez, and should
the Inspecting Officer consider it necessary, provision made for the
house to be raised to facilitate thorough examinaticn.

(c) The applicant provides adequate access to rcof space, including provi~-
sion of a ladder and removal of a portion of the reof cladding if

necessary.

(d) The bottam plate and lower ends of studs in three positions arcund the
building have been exposed.

- The Inspecting Officer may require the exposure of further timbers or. the

submission of further details in support of any particular apolication.

EOND AND NON-CCMPLIANCE FEE

(a) A cash bond’of $2,200.00 shall be lédged with Council before upliftment
of the Building Permit. This bond shall be forfeited to Council if any
of the works requirsd under the Second-hand Inspecticn Conditicns and
Building Permit -Conditions are not campleted to the satisfaction of
Council within a pericd not exceeding twelve (12) months from the date _

of issue of the Building Permit.

(b} A non~ccmpliance fee of §110.00 per week at the expiry of 12 months
shall ‘be charged until campletion of the building to the satls:.actlon

of Council.

IMPORTANT NOTE

No building shall be brought into the City uneif it has first been
inspected and a Building Permit uplifted.
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WCC111
) BUILDING P

WAITAKERE CITY COUNCIL

ER

Datg received?D / @ /ﬁ Zl;\pplic:a_ticm Ni)..:

fle
Mailing Address 730 S’I T‘[ﬂ@r\ép‘ QC{

l.nronc.\u
d '

-

K17 HULS -

\Phone No.

=/

Luwa A & Sua. Moron

IT
%32 Permit [ssued: / ?-/ é / qZEermn No.:

| Maiing Address

fkhone No.

ICATION

Apﬁl 1991

BUILDER

}/e,ﬂfu ‘;eﬁ:v\

230 St T’!/cmc,, Al
q-—jt “€r2) ! ' '
R17 E43S,

7 b

Name

PROPERTY ON WHICH BUILDING 1S TO BE ERECTED

4

StreetMo. 33 ' |
StrestName __~ 1 RINVUY” 2(/ p

District UJ:OG”ono{ WAQK'_ P
- | . '-_. )

bl 8 e

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK AND MAIN PURPOSE OF USE

©. | Let

Valuation Roll No. 3 2 03 ~—- 049 4 —09

o b 37794,
. ~
717
- \Area of Site ,ﬂ; ™. )

‘ :——_‘rvm [/ l,

ESZ& Te

3 c:I’

.—

wf&u/ué__ &

FLOOR AREA

Whol ‘Number [——
Sq. M?eteres | go_ﬁi—ﬂ-:—l- E:,Jerg‘e% | /
(. Building . ./ 9@9@7{99\
- Drainage . /-j-@@.@@
ESTIMATED o
- VALUES .,Plumbmg - ‘
8 asT - .5k 2 /w
\_ TOTAL VALUE { Lot2\00 )

30X) GENERAL

- |
Any Second-Hand Materials?

Any High Tension Electricity Transmission Lines?

W

Cla Fil Peat . - v
|:[| D D Nature of Ground

Joo -

ﬁ {Detine) Wmﬂemajﬂ Si”ﬁlwg?é«cls

OFFICE USE ONLY

Building 128 ~50”
Drainage . IR T SO
Plumbing T O

Water Connection ' \ -~

Planning Check

Building Research Levy
Sireet Damage Deppsi;
Vehicle Crossing Bond .

_\Zdbs

[ AP
qo- o

— z—{"
GELA TR j'ﬁ?.

oo

i (TICK BOX) NATURE OF PERMIT

\i,‘§b° 107

NEW BUILDING
— exclude domestic garages and domestic outbuildings

FOUNDATIONS ONLY
|Z’ALTEF|ED, REPAIRED, EXTENDED, CONVERTED, RESITED

NEW.CONSTRUCTION
OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
DOMESTIC GARAGES )
\ ANP DOMESTIC QUTBUILDINGS
’ APPLICANT
Namsg ’ . [ Lo ¥ K l'\ﬁ,
Mailing Address ‘7.5 o US# _rn[danc. : VQC[
v roeme
Capacity "_{owner, builder, archilecl.etc)
Phone No. 1T ,, Gl XS e

Signature

é@‘ &Ppc

lﬁ"lm\

=/

’ LEGAL DESCRIPTION

J

RCT Date:
T O056A001 3U7047925UBT B0,

ROAD DAMAGE DEPOSIT REFUND

Amount $ Date

Refunded ©~ =~ - = Co ’
To: Owner/Builder/Applicant




NO‘I]'ES

. OWNER OF SECTION — Enter surname and initials.

PARTICULARS OF PROPERTY — Roll number legal description and area of site may be obtained from Rate

Notice or Valuation Notice.

VALUE OF WORK — Building: Include the value of materials for plumbing and drainage.
Plumbing and Drainage: Enter labour valugs only.

SECOND-HAND MATERIALS — If second-hand materials will be used-in the proposed work an application

for a Second-hand Materials Inspectron must be lodged with the Building Permit Application.

ELECTRICITY LINES— If Waitémata Electrrc Power Board or Electricorp high tension transmission lines cross
any part of the property the building permit application must be accompanied by a clearance from the relevant .

authority.
NATURE OF GROUND ON WHICH BUILDING WILL BE PLACED

Where itis proposed to build on uncompacted fill, peat or other forms of doubtful bearing ground orin anarea '

noted as stability sensitive in the District Scheme a soils report, together with details of structural design, shal
be prepared by a Registered Engineer and shall be included with the application.

PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE PERMITS — Applications for Plumbing and/or Drainage Permils are required
{where applicable) to be made at the time of application for a Building Permit. Plumbmg or Drainage Permits

may only be issued to.Craftsmen Plumbers or Registered Drainlayers. A

ROAD DAMAGE DEPOSIT — A Road Damage Deposit js compulsory on all work over | the value of $15, 000

in accordance with the folfowing schedule.

~

$15,001 — $40,000 $250.00 ‘ . ‘ st
$40,001 — $80,000 .. $500.00 ' (. .
$80,001 — $200,000  $750.00

$200,001 and above $1050.00

No deposit is required for any building work regardless of value where the road adjacent to the property has

a metal surface. -
For corner sites the Road Damage Deposit is double the amount in the schedule.

PLAN REVIEW FEE — A plan review fee, 50% of the building permit fee, must be paid at the time of lodging
this application. This feeis non-refundable once processing has commenced. The balance of the building permit

fee and all other fees are payable prior-to the issue of the building permit.

10. BUILDING RESEARCH LEVY — In terms.of the. Building Research Levy Act 1969 work valued at $20,000 or

more is subject to a levy of $1 .00 per $1000 of total value.

11. PLANNING CHECK FEE — A'fes covering town planning checks on the building permit application is payable

in accordance with the following schedule: -
Commercial/industrial  up to $40,000
over $40,000

$22.50
$687.50

$11.25
$22.50

up to $10,000

Other categories
; - over $10,000

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

* Value of Work Building Permit Fee Plan Review Fee

- $ ‘
4 . T " - N, . -
1 1'— 2,000 ) 30.00 ) 15.00
22,001 — 4000 =~ -'60.00 - . 3000 —
4,001 — 6,000 100.00 50.00
6,001 — 8,000 : " 130.00 65.00
8,001 — 10,000 - 160.00 80.00
10,001 — 15,000 . 200.00 100.00 ‘e
15,001 — 20,000 240.00 v 120.00
. -+ 20,001 — 30,000 320,00 - ‘. -3 160.00
30,001 — 40,000 ) 400.00 200.00
, . 40,001 — 50,000 460,00 ., 230.00
' 50,001 —"60,000 560.00 ' 280.00- * & s
60,001 — 70,000 650.00 325.00
- 70,001 — 80,000 730.00 R 365.00 - ._‘
80,001 — 90,000 810.00 405.00
90,001 — 100,000 890.00 445.00
100,001 — 120,000 930.00 465.00
120,001 — 140,000 © 970.00 485.00
140,001 — 160,000 1010.00 505.00 N
-+ 160,001 — 180,000 1050.00 525.00 '
180,001 — 200,000 1090.00 545.00
'+ 200,001 — 220,000 1130.90 565.00
220,001 — 240,000 1170.00 585.00
240,001 — 260,000 , 1210.00 : ~- 6056.00 v
- 260,001 — 280,000 1250.00 -t 62500
280,001 — 300,000 1280.00 o 640.00
* 300,001 — 320,000 1320.00 -'$60.00
320,001 — 340,000 1360.00 680.00
340,001 — 360,000 1400.00 700.00
360,001 — 380,000 1430.00 715.00
- 380,001 —400,000 1470.00 735.00
400,001 and over $1470.00 + $40 00 per $20 000 or- part thereof 735.00 + $20 00 per $2

Mﬂ%

All fees other than deposits include G.S.T. : ‘ . *
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Waitakere City Council

NOTTICE

TO ASSIST COUNCIL STAFF AND ENSURE PROMPT

PROCESSING, ALL AMENDED PLANS MUST BE

ACCOMPANIED BY A LETTER ITEMISING THE

CHANGES MADE.

AM(:&}OW}S o DQAI‘UGGF:- IPC‘RM-!T o 22 / .
. 77
f/&hl‘f\a(ow\_

T have checbed chub odd Ll 4.

Reian YARDLE( On site-

Lo At alecdadio~s e racessany ./»«(x
ove ovonlable b> He- tenlnle o) Slow—.
aho e Sheeendo Gl b L oy 4
roudd  douv . coloe . 9

Private Bog
Wattakere City 1231

CIVIC CENTRE
Waipareira Avenue
Telephone (09) 837-3700
Facsimile (09) 837-1964

Address all correspondence
to the Chief Executive Officer
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94 WAIRAU ROAD
PQ. BOX 100-253

RILEY CONSULTANTSLTD (& &l

TELEPHONE 444-4207

consulting engineers FAX NO. 444-5360
Mr K Heatherington & Ms S Morrow 24th March 1992
730 South Titirangi Road
TITIRANGI Our Ref: 91142-C
Dear Sir and Madam

P

SITE INVESTIGATION

TAINUI ROAD, TITI G
Introduction

The following report has been prepared at the request of Mr K Heatherington and
Ms S Morrow. It presents the results of a site investigation carried out on the above

property.

The investigation was undertaken to assess slope stability and founding conditions for the
proposed development.

The report it to provide sufficient detail to support a building permit application to Waitakere
City Council.

Background

House plans had been prepared by Lane Priest Architects. Results of our fieldwork
indicated that the slope below the proposed dwelling did not have a high Factor of Safety.
We therefore recommended to the Architects that from a stability viewpoint the dwelling
should be moved as far back as practicable from the stegp slope. As the lot has an irregular
shape and the dwelling was already as close to the lot boundaries as Town Planning
requirements permitted, dispensation was required.

We understand that unfortunately the neighbours would not give their consent and therefore
the original development has had to be abandoned. It is now proposed to move an existing
dwelling to site. :

The existing dwelling is a relatively simple lightweight structure with timber cladding and
longrun corrugated roofing,

Site Descrioti

The property is located on the western side of Tainui Road at the intersection with Valley
View Road. The lot is irregular in shape near the road widening to a more rectangular
shape to the west. .

Ground slopes fall in a westerly direction from the road boundaries and over the proposed
building platform at about 7°. Below this point ground slopes steepen to between 29° to
43.5° for 19 m before flattening to about 20° for 9 m. From there ground slopes continue to
steepen and flatten.

The property is vegetated in scrub, bush and trees.

Principal: P B. RILEY, BE., MSc (Rock Mechanics), DIC, MLPENZ.
Associates: N. R. FITCH, aE., NZCE, MIPEN.Z.
G. SMITH, BScGeol.,, M.ScEngGeol

Geotechnical & Geological Engineering, Dams & Hydraulic Structures, Hydro Projects, Coastal Engineering.



QOur Ref: 91142-C 24th March 1992 Page 2

Site Investizati

A walkover appraisal of the site was made. Locations of two hand auger boreholes,
designated Borehole 1 and Borehole 2 were selected to obtain information on ground
conditions. The boreholes were drilled by an engineer from this office and a technician
from our associated practice, Carryer & Associates Ltd. Pilcon field shear vane testing was
carried out in each borehole at 0.5 m intervals of depth. At the base of each borehole scale
penetrometer testing was performed. Borehole logs and penetrometer results are attached.

A site plan was prepared showing the location of the boreholes, ground contours, property
boundaries, as well as other relevant features. This plan is shown on Dwg 91142-1A
attached. In addition a cross section (Section A-A') through the slope was surveyed and
borehole data added to allow analysis of slope stability. This cross section is shown on
Dwg 91142-2A attached.

According to the 1:25,000 New Zealand Geological Mai) of Cornwallis, the site is
comprised of the weathered residue of sediments of the Blockhouse Bay Formation, part of
the Waitemata Group. This was confirmed by our observations of the soils within the
boreholes.

In Borehole 1, (.5 m of fill was encountered. It appears that some fill has been placed
above the slope to extend the flat bench. Fill material consisted of silts and clays with some
topsoil pockets. Natural ground consisted of between 2.4 m and over 6 m of silts, sands
and clays of stiff to hard consistency overlying what is inferred to be Waitemata
siltstone/sandstone. The weathering profile encountered within Borehole 2 was particularly
deep and refusal with the scala penetrometer was not achieved.

The holes were probed several days after drilling by Mr K Heatherington. Groundwater
was encountered at 2 m depth in Borehole 1 while Borehole 2 was dry.

nalvsi

There are indications of past and existing slope instability on the steep slopes of the site.
The geometry of the steep slope below the building platfonm indicates possible past ground
movement. Bowed tree trunks indicate possible ground creep is occurring. A small scarp
was also noted.

The major hazard to the building site is the stability of the steep slope to the west. Stability
analyses were carried out on the cross section surveyed down this slope. A circular failure
model (Hoek & Bray, 1981) was used with assumed soil strength parameters for the
residual Waitemata Formation materials of ¢' = 5 kPa, @' = 30°, = 17 KN/m3. (Note: A
Factor of Safety of 1.5 is considered to be a satisfactory margin against instability. Failure
of a slope occurs when the Factor of Safety reduces to 1.0).

Under present (dry) groundwater conditions a Factor of Safety of 1.28 was obtained
against slippage. Under totally saturated conditions with the groundwater at the surface a
Factor of Safety of 0.79 was obtained.

Discussi

The above analysis indicates that the slope below the building platform does not have a high
Factor of Safety and could approach an unstable condition under an extreme winter
groundwater level.
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The proposed building platform must therefore be set back from the steep slope by a
significant distance to provide a margin of safety should slippage occur.

Unfortunately as the lot is an irregular shape it is our opinion that the dwelling would have
to be positioned closer to the road boundary than Town Planning requirements permit,
Zoning requires that any dwelling be set back 3 m from the side boundaries. The building
platform is indicated on the site plan, Dwg 91142-1A attached. The eastern corner is
located 1 m from the road boundary. Therefore dispensation will be required.

From an analysis of both surface and subsurface geometry, it is our opinion that if slippage
were to occur it is likely that it would be confined to the steeper sections of the slope where
the weathering profile increases and soil strengths reduce. The slip face would be located
approximately 10 m from the building platform. Regression of the face towards the
dwelling would only occur if remedial measures were delayed.

However, as a precaution against possible ground creep it is recommended that the front
row of piles found a minimum of 2 m into competent rock as defined by this investigation.
Borehole information indicates that piles will be founded about 5.5 - 6 m below ground
level. Piles should be 175 SED timber poles concrete encased in 400 mm diameter augered
holes. The outer poles along the lower row of poles should be braced back with diagonal
braces. The remainder of the foundations may be 'Senton’ poles or alternatively 150 SED's
founded 1.2 m below naturat ground level.

The bush covering is likely to be contributing to the stability of the slope. It is essential that
the bush be retained and encouraged. Trees help the stability of the site by
evapotranspiration and root binding effects.

The risk of slope failure can be further reduced by minimising water inflows into the slope.
‘Where possible stormwater from the site development should be piped clear of the steep
slope.

Recommendations
The site is satisfactory from a stability viewpoint provided the recommendations made
in this report are followed.

1)  From a stability viewpoint the dwelling should be moved as far back as practicable
from the steep slope. A stable building platform has been designated on the site
as shown on the site plan, Dwg 91142-1A attached. The eastern corner of the
platform is located closer to the road boundary than Town Planning zoning permits.
Therefore dispensation will be required.

2)  The front row of the dwelling should be piled a minimum of 2 m into competent
material. Piles should be 175 SED poles concrete encased in 400 mm diameter holes.
The remainder of the foundations may be 'Senton' poles or alternatively 150 SED's
founded 1.2 m below natural ground level. The outer poles along the lower row of
poles should be braced back with 125 mm diameter diagonal braces using in
line poles clamps.

3) The existing vegetation should be maintained and encouraged.

4)  Stormwater runoff from the site development should be collected and piped clear |
of the steep slopes.
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Limitati
This repoft has been prepared for the particular purpose detailed in the brief. The
recommendations refer specifically to the proposed development. No responsibility can be

accepted for the use of any part of this report including logs or drawings in any other
context or for any other purpose without our written consent.

Yours faithfully

Bt

B Black
Engineer

Associate, Registered Engineer
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CARRYER & ASSOCIATES LID.

CONSULTING GEOLOGISTS

1 Crum Avenue, Hew Lynn, Auckiand, PO, Box 15483, Auckland 7
Telephone (09) 871999, 372461
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CARRYER & ASSOCIATES ITD.

CONSULTING GEQLOGISTS

2 Crum Avenue, New Lynn, Auckland, PO, Box 15482, Auckland 7
Telephons (09} 871-999, 872483
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94 WAIRAU ROAD
POQ. BOX 100-253

RILEY CONSULTANTS LTD 5 cenree
TELEPHONE 4444207
consuiting engineers FAX NO. 444-5360

MrK Heatherington @ Y

Ms S Morrow 27th March 1992
730 South Titirangi Road
TTTIRANGI Our Ref: 91142-E

RT AT

This is to certify that a design check has been undertaken on the structural building
components described below and they have been found to comply with the structural
requirements of NZS 1900, NZS 4203, NZS 3603, NZS 4205 and NZS 3101

as applicable.

LOCATION

Proposed dwelling 33 Tainui Road, Titirangi, as detailed on drawings titled 'Packing
Shed and Nursery Storeroom'.

COMPONENTS

House foundations as detailed on Calculations 91142, pages 1-4.

Associate, Registered Engineer

Principal: P B. RILEY, BE. MSc (Rock Mechamcs), DIC. MIPEN.Z.
Associates: N. R. FITCH, BE., NZCE., MIPENZ
G. SMITH, 85cGeol.. M ScEng Geol

Geotechnical & Geoiogical Engineering, Dams & Hydraulic Structures, Hydro Projects, Coastal Engineering.
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| Waitakere City Council 25ith May 1992
: Private Bag
[ Edinonton PO ‘
l ‘WAITAKERE (1Y : Our Ref: 91142-G

Ajyention: Mr C Younger
Dear Sir

As requited by the Waitakere City Council, we have considered the points raised in their letter
dated 15th May 1992, numbered items 5 10 7. The Council have reqaested further information
on the design of the front row of house piles; in particular:-

(2)  Confirm size of front row of piles stating depth of creep designed tor.
()  Confirm the likely projection of putenitial slip on Cross Section AA,
{c) Comment on the feasibility of constructing a retaining wall if a slip occwred.

As stated in our site investigation report (Ref 91142-C, dated 24th March 1992) it was
considered that the most likely failure surface would be confined to the steeper sections of the

slope where the weathering profile increases and soil strengths reduce. However, it was

considered that instability of the section of the slope direcily below the building platform couid
not be discounted, and it was considered pradent to found the front row of piles 2 m into

SOINPETSNT 1ok,
The maximurn likely depth 1o a potential failure plane is shown on the awtached cross section.

'The depih of rerained soll at the pile location after a slip would be about 1.3 m. The attached
calculatons indicaie 175 mm diameter Corsican poles are adequate 10 retain this depth of soil.

The feasibility of constucting a siabilising retaining wall showld a slip occur is difficultto
predict, as it depends on so many factors, such as depth of slip, distance to house, extent of slip
etc. The foundations have been designed to retain soil snould a ship occur directly below the
house, which is the worst case scenario. Thus a retaining wall would only provide addizonal
security, The calculadons for the poles have not assumed any support from a retaineng wall,
below it, and thus there is no effect on the soil loads on the pile.

Please do not hesitate to conact the undersigned it you have any queries.

Yours faithfully :

3.
I Tk
DR Tawe |
Registered Engineer

N R Fiwch
Assnciate, Kegistered Engineer

Principal: P B. RILEY, BE. t45c. (Reek Mosnanics), DIG. MIREN Z.
Associatas: N B FITOM, se, nzce, miPoHe

G. SMFH, B5eCoan, ME: By Geal
Geotechnical & Geological Engineering, Oams & Hydraulic Structures, Hydro Projects, Coastal Engineering.
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Waitakere City Council

15 May 1992

Mr Kim Hetherington

730 South Titirangi Road
Titirangi

AUCKLAND

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: PROPOSED RE-ERECT DWELLING - 33 TAINNI RCAD

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION NO: 92/776

In connection with the above application you are advised that the following details
are required in order to process this further:

o~

This application is for a dwelling, but the plans submitted show a packing

1.
shed. To be a dwelling the building must comply with the minimum standards
set down in the Model Building Bylaw NZS 1900 series, Please provide
amended plans to that effect.
2. Please provide long-section of sanitary drain showing 1:60 fall available to
Council sewer,
T3 Please provide full details of stormwater disposal consideration required to

engineers report and falls available,.

ou have stated second-hand materials will be used, if yes, please complete

Y
/the attached form and return it to this office together with the required fee.

Soils engineer to confirm size of front row of poles by calculations stating
depth of creep designed for. »

Soils ‘engineer to draw projected slip on cross-section A-A' as stated 'slip
face will be approximately 10m from builders platform' does not appear

correct.

Private Bag 93109
Hengerson 8

CIVIC CENTRE

Waipareira Avenue
Telephone 0-9-836 8000

F resimile 0-9-836 8001

DX 6018

Address all carrespondence

tos the Chief Executive Officer



In conjunction with item two above, if slip does occur could a retaining wall
be built due to access problems, and thus likely effect on foundation creep

loading.

7.

ENQUIRIES CONCERNING ABOVE MATTER/S CONTACT:

Item/s: 1 Derek Llewellyn Extension 8656
2-3 Paul Gilbert - Extension 8658
4 Ron Alexander Extension 8645
5-7 Craig Younger Extension 8720

ENQUIRIES ON PROGRESS OF APPLICATION TO EXTENSION 8612, 8610 OR 8602
We look forward to receiving these requirements as soon as possibie.
NOTE: Any amended plans submitted must be accompanied by a letter

itemising the changes made.

Yours faithfully

Building Control Section
ENVIRONMENTAL ADMINISTRATION
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Date Received 2 z Q’ ) 'q .........

¥ :f':‘. T To

Date In

Date Cut

Handed on to

Remarks

Planning Officer

Building Surveyor

Envircnmental
-.. |Health Officer

* |[Plumbing & Drainage’

.|+ rSurveyor

36

/@/L'/IJLL'

L Design Engineer

¢ 5
Drainage Engineer

: / / . el rag s s A
T|Final Check A /72 A s

REQUIREMENTS :

CONDITIONS:




4

APPLICATION No.....?»./.'}.?.é. | ) :
BUILDING PERMIT PROCESSING SHEE_@J - o

Town P1anm‘ng Zoning NM ..... Date & Officer
Complies ' Mﬁ) R.W?W M W ‘4“@ qg ...... e, *~
X

i

i A0 -2 Date
Approved by M\—/ .......... Plumbing/Drainage | Surveyory,/é 24 Date
E.HQeuevunnn ceereerasraaas Cereciiecaans Date
Ceterieeaease ey Dangerous GoOds SUrVEYOr .evsuvsesrvevsnses Date
.---...--...---..--o--..---.-.o-“;'------.----'o-..--..---..-.-.---c --------------- ,g."'. .
Permit issued subject to the following conditions .9.‘...?9.9@‘[4?‘.‘?‘555.? 1 PLANS
@D fnqrrers | Catnda foms m o ge el L e Fovi
........ wffzc»m,ﬁw(m/saww/axw
e bo. 8T 2 G PO SR
Af:h L(.a.l./.é ..... 7[4' R~ J s 02 VAV A SRR IR /.- )A’{"‘ “4-

/sy,
% ..... |oq 05 310% .......

@/54910&" \l: A{.Q s ‘r Aa. AQ.r._.n—-..d S APy [ . M—L.v:}.‘rg
reps - ,& M & ok c/lu“E-c«‘ Lfa’/@/“"— . \) .

: - - \ :
Planning Consent Resolutien File 5gjmw

Second-hand Materials Report Attached . L E N seY | 2S/Y/sne
Etectricity Transmission Line Clearance Received N T
WCC Sanitary Sewers Checked: Release/MSId  eesmretesrrenaeds P,
ARA Sewers Checked: Release/Hetd . A/ / ..... R reeeaeaa
WCC Stormwater Sewers Checked: Re1ease/HaTH ........ A PP S
Plans Checked by Fire Officer O\
Fire Officer's Report Received 3 ' N [T
NN '

- -
FINAL CHECK Initials ......, 9 PERMiT ﬁD '.318.' .....
' 7 186



- . .. SEPTEMBER 1991

CHECK LIST — BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS

A permit is required for all building construction and alterations. The foliowing is a check list of requirements to be
subrmitted to Council to obtain a permit.

APPLICATIONS WHICH DO NOT MEET REQUIREMENTS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR PROCESSING

APPLICATION FORMS

1. (a) Mng Permit Application:

An application form must be completed and signed by the applicant. All items on the application form must
be completed.

(b) Street Damage Deposit:
Except where the road adjacent to the property has a melal surface, all applications where the total value of
work exceeds $15,000 the Street Damage Deposit form attached to the Building Permit Application form must
be completed. Any damage to footpath, crossing or kerb must be recorded.

{c) ,Nehicle Crossing Details:
All properties must have a complying vehicle crossing. Vehicle crossing details must be shown on the Vehicle

Crogsing Details form attached to the Building Permit Application form and signed by applicant.
& @f

lumbing/Drainage Permit Application:
When plumbing and/or drainage {including stormwater drainage) is involved a Plumbing/Drainage application
form must be completed.

(&) pplication for Water Supply:
For new buildings on a reticulated water supply the Application for Water Supply form attached to the Plumb-
/ ing/Drainage Permit Application form must be completed. For flats, factories and shops a separate water meter
N i required for each flat, factory unit or shop.

(f) eptic Tank Application:
For buildings requiring a septic tank a registered Civil Engineer's report is to be lodged with the application and
the owner is to complete and sign the septic tank application form.

(g Temporary Accommodation:
here it is intended to live on the site in temporary accommodation while censtructing a dwelling it wili be
. necessary to complete a Temporary Accommodation/Building form and submit this (together with the specified
fee) with your application for a building permit.

} SITE AND DRAINAGE PLANS

Two copies of site plans are to be submitted with all building permit applications and shall clearly show the
following {min. scale 1:100, or 1:200 for sections larger than 1500 m?, drawn in ink).

NOTE: Four copies of site and drainage plans must be submitted for developments.
2. (a) e position of all survey pegs relating to the ot or lots involved.
o
(b} Wh“legat poundaries are to be clearly shown with dimensions.

()
(d}

existing buildings on the site are to be clearly defined and dimensioned from boundaries.

Bsition of proposed building to be clearly defined and dimensioned from boundaries and any other buildings
on site. )

(e) @/Dsmlls of land contours required:

(i) A contour plan with 500mm increment lines;

(i) Spot levels at buudlng comers site corners and on side boundaries opposite building corner (minimum 12
points).
The ground floor level must be defined with a R.L. or datum when using spot levels or contours.

)] xcavation and site development and/or retention proposals. If a building platform is required, details of
enching and fill compaction wilt be necessary.
' g) [a)smon of sanitary and stormwater public sewers to be shown on site plan. Dlstances to boundaries to be
- stated when sewers are outside site. )
{0)] ‘out of proposed private drains to approved connections to be shown.
- o .
v i) ayout of existing private drains to be shown.

WCC 039
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)

posed methad of c_.gllécting and disposing of ground water and seepage to be shown, e.g. behind retaining
alls. .~ .

(k)

WORKING DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Two copies of working drawings are to be submitted with all building permit applications and shall clearly show
the following {min. scales 1:100 and 1:10 drawn in ink)

cality sketch showing location of property in relation to nearest major road.

3. {a) Fedhdation plans detailing each element used, and bracing required.

{t) or plan showing proposed use of all parts of the proposed building. No permit application shall be received
unless the whole floor is shown with existing layout and use, proposed work and final complete floor layout and
use. : ¢

{c) oof plan showing members L;sed and bracing required. Truss cede number's to be supplied.

(d) Wtions of ALL exterior waII:s showing ground levels, both existing and final development.

A

(e) ross section of proposed building, shoWing existing and proposed adjacent ground levels.
0 [zP
o)

etails of wall bracing to be shown and bracing calculations provided.

etails of thermal insulation to be shown. If not complying with accepted practice of B.R.A.N.Z. C.1.
ublication, thermal calculations will be required.

R

(h
0] Drawings.and calculations for firewalls with details of soffit blocking, etc.

)

tails of terraces/steps, showing construction.

pecific Engineering Design: ~

All applications for building permits where elements of structure require specific dasign by an engineer shall be
accompanied by calculations and a Structural Design Features Summary signed by a registered engineer. All
items covered by the calculations shall be incorporated into the working drawings.

s

3

(k) ability Sensitive Sites:

= All applications for building pérmits on sites designated Stability Sensitive in the Town Planning District
Scheme shall be accompanied by a soils assessment/report prepared by an approved engineer experienced in
geomechanics. i

(1) Ms of specifications, with section headings. All irrelevant information is to be deleted.
{m) @ézhematic plumbing tayout to be included on working drawings for Commercial/lndustrial applications.

apacity of pool to overflow level is to be stated and depth into ground indicated. Some poots, due to their
iting or depth, may need additional support such as retaining walls and these shall be included in the

application. Details of fencing to comply with the requirements of the Fencing of Swimming Pools Act 1987
shall be included with the working drawings.

7

CCUPIER. - -

t

(b) %pplication form Inspection For Compliance of Pool Fencing sﬁqll be completed and signed b{/ OWNER or

"OFFICE USE ONLY

{a) All the necessary rque plans submitted.
Signature: . Date: ?@ - ﬁ-*"f Z

/

(b} The following requirements are to be incorporated before plans will be accepted tor processing:
NQTE: This Check List must be returned when re-submitting application.

Items Nos.

Signature: . Date:

(¢) Additional requirements as in (b) submitted with plans.

Signature: . Date:

(L3



APPLICANTS NAME: K o bhoriane | .

REPORT ON COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL BUILDING

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S REPORT REPORT C(1)

B.P. APPLICATION NO: % 1 Zf!?!

. J
BUILDERS NAME: KMol oninnton:
PROPOSAL: - Epjﬂi«\»u Q?Ldimg
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: or: b 0.p.: “R~q4d
("

ROAD NAME & LOCALITY:

(a)

(b)

Dealt with by

CALCULATIONS AND STRUCTURAL CHECK

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS, ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MUST BE MADE {OR SUPPLIED), BEFORE APPROVAL CAN BE CONSIDERED:
(Please list clearly, and date and sign requirements)

< @ _SD(/J &Aolw %O W/V'-ﬂ J12e O/
O m;— ST 47[ /00&40 %:- SJ M/C_oo/ﬂ A—ﬂ-«;
hj};,fhhg ch7o/ﬁﬂ o;} e ¢ihbotjauggl ijv".
@ @ .ﬁ://) S v et Fo Ao /»Jec/&d /;‘///'0 ?,)
- secmn A=A as steled s/ e o
U’"M de “79[“’"//"76!/66/3 [O /)p,“ é.u«/fé«—rg

/“,/"JCJP—-;\ 9{“ ° car C—d‘rr-we,t.?[_ -
/ ' 0, /:‘- )/h afﬁe‘h .751..10 4,5‘&\/'. . ¥4
@@ Z CO/(‘)U'\“;"“"-(—CM cowlal & o frams et/

. . P . d
RECOMMENDATION: ° %2 ”“}c it dew o occen ,m!am on

s
The matters Tisted in (1) above (when applicable), have been fAus /0Aé¢/g
settled to my satisfaction and I recommend that the application be qéﬁ%z/’ o
! o

APPROVED subject to the following conditions:-
gt sy it
EM‘;’:{ ﬂ’-ep(.l;'d'“(' e R w/b /"/. 6/3740/""%"3
/A / /pm,'(n.,/'um c.n-..l/'m,c)"/n-{ —d e
' ‘ b Yot eat ~ ﬁo{% ¢z
jsime  Cotmd an S L/ ™/
Jh‘f‘lﬂj “ﬁf/fa.n..._ — ¢ ¥R Jba/.;.f—g-cm‘" o~ o “vfw’j
[ recommend that the application be NOT APPROVED for the following Koz 5 a

reasons: _ <7 ZJ/J%R

Delete not applicable

(STRUCTURAL ENGINEER) \‘J

INDEX REF: &Y
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Application No. . (?2- /- 7 ? C .
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BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - PROGRESS SHEET

H evueringTon Morron

cssed

-

To Date in Date out Handed on to Remarks
. s 7/5 BS  {LUCapicbuiy pr
(Planfing Officer,) ) |
7/,‘5 7S 7y | S @
Building Surveyg] /
SlGmbing & Drainage — 7,/ 2 RIS~ o€ lefle/ .
‘Surveyorj
sp e
DS ig EGAAERT ) 26/r £

Drainage Ez}gineer

(Final_Check__J

12/<

1575 A .
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WATTAKERE CITY COUNCIL - Fcu:m to be campleted and submitted with Building Pemmit

Application.
1. ENGINEERS NAME - As on DESIGN FEATURES SUMMARY - complete as applicable
(Individual or ccmpany)
SURNAME ' mrrass N K
CQMPANY NAME (2 !Am § e sudbo e LR
2. NUMBER OF STOREYS )
3. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS | ‘
- tick tick
A TIMBER FRAME v+~ | D EARTH
B CONCRETE SIAB E  COBBLESTONES
C TIMBER FRAME & CONCREIE SLAB |
4. WALL CONSIRUCTION DETATLS
' tick tick
* A TMBR/FRME, WEATHERBOARDS - v~ | H CONCRETE BLOCK
B TMBR/FRME, BRICK VENEER I  CAVITY BRICK
'C TMBR/FRME, HARDIFLEX J  TRANSLUCENT SHEET
D TMBR/FRME, METAL WEDS K GIASS
E IMBR/FRME, PLYWOOD - L  STEEL
F  STEEL FRME, BRICK VENEER M TIMBER FOSTS ONLY
G STEEL FRME,SHT PROFILE METAL
5. ROOF CONSTRUCTION DETAILS -
. tick tick
A  CONCRETE TILE G  TIMBER |
B TERRA COTTA TILE H GLASS
C PRESSED METAL TILE I  PLASTIC
D  SHEET FROFILE METAL r” | J TRANSLUCENT SHEETS
'E ' SHEET PROFILE FIERO K BUTYNOL
F  CONCREIE ° I, SHINGLES
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Waitakere City Council

12 June 1992

Mr K. Hetherington
730 South Titirangi Road
TITIRANGI

Dear Sir/Madam

LOT 68 DP 37794 : 33 TAINUI ROAD

" Application 92/776 i$ now approved and the following fees are

payable.

Balance -Building Permit Fee $120.00
Drainage Permit Fee i 90.00
Plumbing Permit Fee : 90.00
Planning Check Fee 22.50

.. TOTAL FEES_  PAYABLE: $322.50* .

Please present this letter, together with any enclosures duly
completed, to the Treasury Payments between 8.45am and 4.15pm
weekdays. The permit can then be uplifted from the Building
Control Section on presentation of the receipted letter. To
assist Council you are requested to uplift the permit -within
one month of the date of this letter otherwise it will be
necessary for the application to be cancelled. If you have
any engquiries regarding this letter please contact the writer
on extension 8605,

Yours faithfully . 5).\—&1\% [Q.Q,,qq_.

Ann Rutt (Mrs)

Senior Clerk

For: G.W. Gillard
BUILDING CONTROL MANAGER

Private Bag 93109
Henderson 8

CIVIC CENTRE

Waipareira Avenue
Telephone 0-9-836 8000

- Fdcsimile 0-9-836 8001

DX 6018

~Address all correspondence
to the Chief Execurive Officer



